



2026:BHC-AUG:21331

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**919 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12104 OF 2021  
IN MCA/8/2021**

JANHAVI CHANDRAKANT MUNDHE  
VERSUS  
CHANDRAKANT DADARAO MUNDHE

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. B.R. Jaybhay

...

**CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.  
Dated: March 23, 2022**

...

**PER COURT :-**

1. Liberty to Counsel for the applicant to furnish copies in the Registry during the course of the day.
2. If the Counsel fails to supply the copies during the course of the day, the Misc. Civil Application shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the Court.

**( PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J. )**

...