



2026:BHC-AUG:21331

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

927 CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12104 OF 2021
IN MCA/8/2021

JANHAVI CHANDRAKANT MUNDHE
VERSUS
CHANDRAKANT DADARAO MUNDHE

...

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. BR Jaybhay

...

CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.
Dated: April 01, 2022

...

PER COURT :-

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondent, returnable on 18th April, 2022.
2. In addition, the applicant shall serve the respondent with private notice and shall file an affidavit of service.
3. Notice to indicate that the application may be disposed off finally at the stage of admission subject to convenience of the Court.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)

...