



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12104 OF 2021

IN

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8 OF 2021

Janhavi Chandrakant Mundhe ...Applicant

**Versus**

Chandrakant Dadarao Mundhe ...Respondent

\*\*\*

Mr. B.R. Jaybhay, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. N. D. Sonawane h/f Mr. S. S. Bora, Advocate for the Respondent.

\*\*\*

**CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.**

**DATE : MAY 07, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned counsel for the Applicant, on instructions, submits that the Applicant seeks leave to withdraw Civil Application No.12104 of 2021.
2. The statement made by the learned counsel for the Applicant is accepted.
3. Also, the status report of HMP No.44 of 2020 is obtained from the official website of the District Court, which the Applicant had sought to transfer from the learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Gangakhed, to the learned Civil Judge, Senior Division, Aurangabad, and stands disposed of as decreed on 23<sup>rd</sup> June 2022. This fact itself indicates that the Application has become infructuous.



904.GA.12104.1

2026:BHC-AUG:21331

4. In view of the statement as well as the status report, the  
Application is disposed of as withdrawn.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)